hunter communications law group

VIA OVERNIGHT COURIER

May 22, 2000

Mr. Walter D'Haeseleer, Director Telecommunications Division Florida Public Service Commission Division of Communications Certification and Compliance Section 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0866

DEPOSIT

DATE

ORIGINAL

D2 08 %

IKV 2 5 2001

MY 29 M 9 28

Re: Application of eVulkan, Inc. d/b/a beMANY! for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange

Service Within the State of Florida

000626-TK

Dear Mr. D'Haeseleer:

Enclosed herewith, on behalf of eVulkan, Inc. d/b/a beMANY! ("beMANY!"), are an original and six copies of beMANY!'s Application for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Service Within the State of Florida. Also enclosed is a check made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") in satisfaction of the \$250.00 statutory filing fee for this application.

Applicant's Price List will be submitted to the Commission at least one day prior to initiation of its proposed service offering in accordance with Rule 25-24.825. Applicant will provide courtesy copies of its Price List to Commission personnel upon request.

Please file/stamp the enclosed copy of this transmittal letter to acknowledge receipt of beMANY!'s Application by the Commission and return it to our offices in the enclosed addressed envelope.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Catherine M. Hannon

Catherine M. Hannan

Enclosures

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06362 MAY 238

1620 I Street, N.W. Suite 701 Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone (202) 293-2500

Facsimile (202) 293-2571

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

APPLICATION

 This is an application for √ (check one): (x) Original certificate (new company). () Approval of transfer of existing certificate: Example, a non-certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the original certificate of authority. () Approval of assignment of existing certificate: Example, a certificated 		
(X) Original certificate (new company). () Approval of transfer of existing certificate: Example, a non-certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the original certificate of authority. () Approval of assignment of existing certificate: Example, a certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the certificate of authority of that company. () Approval of transfer of control: Example, a company purchases 51% of a certificated company. The Commission must approve the new controlling entity. Name of company: eVulkan, Inc. Name under which the applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.): beMANY! Official mailing address (including street name & number, post office box, city, stazip code): One River Court Suite 1408 Jersey City, NJ 07310 Florida address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code): 526 E. Park Avenue		APPLICATION 'T/G/1,
(X) Original certificate (new company). () Approval of transfer of existing certificate: Example, a non-certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the original certificate of authority. () Approval of assignment of existing certificate: Example, a certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the certificate of authority of that company. () Approval of transfer of control: Example, a company purchases 51% of a certificated company. The Commission must approve the new controlling entity. Name of company: eVulkan, Inc. Name under which the applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.): beMANY! Official mailing address (including street name & number, post office box, city, stazip code): One River Court Suite 1408 Jersey City, NJ 07310 Florida address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code): 526 E. Park Avenue	This i	s an application for √ (check one):
company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the original certificate of authority. () Approval of assignment of existing certificate: Example, a certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the certificate of authority of that company. () Approval of transfer of control: Example, a company purchases 51% of a certificated company. The Commission must approve the new controlling entity. Name of company: eVulkan, Inc. Name under which the applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.): beMANY! Official mailing address (including street name & number, post office box, city, stazip code): One River Court Suite 1408 Jersey City, NJ 07310 Florida address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code): 526 E. Park Avenue	(X)	Original certificate (new company).
company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the certification of authority of that company. () Approval of transfer of control: Example, a company purchases 51% of a certificated company. The Commission must approve the new controlling entity. Name of company: eVulkan, Inc. Name under which the applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.): beMANY! Official mailing address (including street name & number, post office box, city, stazip code): One River Court Suite 1408 Jersey City, NJ 07310 Florida address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code): 526 E. Park Avenue	()	company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the original
certificated company. The Commission must approve the new controlling entity. Name of company: eVulkan, Inc. Name under which the applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.): beMANY! Official mailing address (including street name & number, post office box, city, stazip code): One River Court Suite 1408 Jersey City, NJ 07310 Florida address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code): 526 E. Park Avenue	()	company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the certificate
eVulkan, Inc. Name under which the applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.): beMANY! Official mailing address (including street name & number, post office box, city, stazip code): One River Court Suite 1408 Jersey City, NJ 07310 Florida address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code): 526 E. Park Avenue	()	certificated company. The Commission must approve the new controlling
Name under which the applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.): beMANY! Official mailing address (including street name & number, post office box, city, stazip code): One River Court Suite 1408 Jersey City, NJ 07310 Florida address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code): 526 E. Park Avenue	Name	e of company:
Defficial mailing address (including street name & number, post office box, city, stazip code): One River Court Suite 1408 Jersey City, NJ 07310 Florida address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code): 526 E. Park Avenue	eVι	alkan, Inc.
Zip code): One River Court Suite 1408 Jersey City, NJ 07310 Florida address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code): 526 E. Park Avenue		
Jersey City, NJ 07310 Florida address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code): 526 E. Park Avenue		
Jersey City, NJ 07310 Florida address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code): 526 E. Park Avenue	One	River Court
Florida address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code): 526 E. Park Avenue	Suit	te 1408
code): 526 E. Park Avenue	Jers	ey City, NJ 07310
code): 526 E. Park Avenue		
Tallahassee, FL 32301	526	E. Park Avenue
	Tall	ahassee, FL 32301

FORM PSC/CMU 8 (11/95) Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.805, 25-24.810, and 25-24.815

Page 2 of 12

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 06362 MAY 238 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Structure of organiza	ation:
() Individual (x) Foreign Corpo () General Partne () Other	oration () Foreign Partnership ership () Limited Partnership
f individual, provid	e:
Name: Not Applic	cable
City/State/Zip:	
Telephone No.:	Fax No.:
Internet E-Mail Add	dress:
Internet Website A	ddress:
If incorporated in F	Florida, provide proof of authority to operate in Florida:
(a) The Fl	lorida Secretary of State corporate registration number:
Not Appl	licable
lf foreign corporati	ion, provide proof of authority to operate in Florida:
(a) The Fi	lorida Secretary of State corporate registration number:

- If using fictitious name-d/b/a, provide proof of compliance with fictitious name statute (Chapter 865.09, FS) to operate in Florida:
 - (a) The Florida Secretary of State fictitious name registration number:

11.	If a limited liability partnership, provide proof of registration to operate in Florida:
	(a) The Florida Secretary of State registration number:
	Not Applicable
12.	If a partnership, provide name, title and address of all partners and a copy of the
	partnership agreement.
	Name: Not Applicable
	Title:
	Address:
	City/State/Zip:
	Telephone No.: Fax No.:
	Internet E-Mail Address:
	Internet Website Address:
13.	If a foreign limited partnership, provide proof of compliance with the foreign limited partnership statute (Chapter 620.169, FS), if applicable.
	(a) The Florida registration number:Not_Applicable
14.	22 2000155
15.	Indicate if any of the officers, directors, or any of the ten largest stockholders have previously been:
	(a) adjudged bankrupt, mentally incompetent, or found guilty of any felony or of any crime, or whether such actions may result from pending proceedings. Provide explanation.
	No officer, director or stockholder of Applicant has been adjudged
	bankrupt, mentally incompetent or found guilty of any felony of of any crime.

	officer, director or stockholder of Applicant has been an office
dir	ector or stockholder in any other Florida certificated telephone
con	pany.
Who w	vill serve as liaison to the Commission with regard to the following?
(a) T	he application:
Name	Catherine M. Hannan
Title:	Regulatory Counsel
	ss:1620 I Street, N.W., Suite 701
	tate/Zip: Washington, D.C. 20006
	none No.: (202) 293-2500 Fax No.: (202) 293-2571
	et E-Mail Address: huntlaw@erols.com
Intern	et Website Address:
	official point of contact for the ongoing operations of the company:
(b) C	George Jankovic
(b) C Name	George bankovic
Name	President and Chief Executive Officer
Name Title:_	President and Chief Executive Officer One River Court, Suite 1408
Name Title:_ Addre	President and Chief Executive Officer One River Court, Suite 1408

Name:	Richard Stubbs
	Vice President
	One River Court, Suite 1408
City/St	ate/Zip:_Jersey City, NJ 07310
Teleph	one No.:(201) 714-9943
Interne	t E-Mail Address: rick@bemany.com
Interne	t Website Address:
List the	states in which the applicant:
(a) ha	as operated as an alternative local exchange company.
Applic	ant has not operated as an alternative local exchange company
in any	state.
• •	as applications pending to be certificated as an alternative local exchangempany.
	ant expects to file, within the next 30-60 days, applications to
certif	ied as an alternative local exchange company in all 50 states.
(c) is	certificated to operate as an alternative local exchange company.

(d) has been denied authority to operate as an alternative local exchange company and the circumstances involved.

Applicant has not been denied authority to operate as an alternative local exchange company in any state.

(e) has had regulatory penalties imposed for violations of telecommunications statutes and the circumstances involved.

Applicant has not had regulatory penalties imposed for violations of telecommunications statutes.

(f) has been involved in civil court proceedings with an interexchange carrier, local exchange company or other telecommunications entity, and the circumstances involved.

Applicant has not been involved in any civil court proceedings with any

interexchange carrier, local exchange company or other telecommunications entity.

18. Submit the following:

A. Financial capability.

PLEASE SEE EXHIBIT 3

The application <u>should contain</u> the applicant's audited financial statements for the most recent 3 years. If the applicant does not have audited financial statements, it shall so be stated.

The unaudited financial statements should be signed by the applicant's chief executive officer and chief financial officer affirming that the financial statements are true and correct and should include:

- 1. the balance sheet:
- 2. income statement: and
- 3. statement of retained earnings.

NOTE: This documentation may include, but is not limited to, financial statements, a projected profit and loss statement, credit references, credit bureau reports, and descriptions of business relationships with financial institutions.

Further, the following (which includes supporting documentation) should be provided:

- 1. <u>written explanation</u> that the applicant has sufficient financial capability to provide the requested service in the geographic area proposed to be served.
- 2. <u>written explanation</u> that the applicant has sufficient financial capability to maintain the requested service.
- 3. <u>written explanation</u> that the applicant has sufficient financial capability to meet its lease or ownership obligations.
- B. Managerial capability: give resumes of employees/officers of the company that would indicate sufficient managerial experiences of each.

 PLEASE SEE EXHIBIT 4
- C. Technical capability: give resumes of employees/officers of the company that would indicate sufficient technical experiences or indicate what company has been contracted to conduct technical maintenance.

PLEASE SEE EXHIBIT 4

** APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATEMENT **

- 1. REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE: I understand that all telephone companies must pay a regulatory assessment fee in the amount of <u>.15 of one percent</u> of gross operating revenue derived from intrastate business. Regardless of the gross operating revenue of a company, a minimum annual assessment fee of \$50 is required.
- 2. GROSS RECEIPTS TAX: I understand that all telephone companies must pay a gross receipts tax of two and one-half percent on all intra and interstate business.
- 3. SALES TAX: I understand that a seven percent sales tax must be paid on intra and interstate revenues.
- 4. APPLICATION FEE: I understand that a non-refundable application fee of \$250.00 must be submitted with the application.

Lyozte James	May 22, 2000
Signature // U	Date
President and Chief Executive Officer	201-714-9943
Title	Telephone No.
Address: PIVER COURT, # 1408	201-714-9945
JERSEY LITY, NJ 07310	Fax No.

ATTACHMENTS:

A - CERTIFICATE SALE, TRANSFER, OR ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

B - INTRASTATE NETWORK

C - AFFIDAVIT

CERTIFICATE SALE, TRANSFER, OR ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

I, (Name)	
(Title)	of (Name of Company)
and current holder of Florida Public Service Communication, have reviewed this applicate:	ommission Certificate Number #ation and join in the petitioner's request for
() sale	
() transfer	
() assignment	
of the above-mentioned certificate.	
UTILITY OFFICIAL:	
Signature	Date
Title	Telephone No.
Address:	Fax No.

INTRASTATE NETWORK (if available)

Chapter 25-24.825 (5), Florida Administrative Code, requires the company to make available to staff the alternative local exchange service areas only upon request.

POP: Addresses w	here located, and indicate if owned or leased.
1)	
3)	4)
SWITCHES: Addre	ess where located, by type of switch, and indicate if
1)	
3)	4)
	ACILITIES: POP-to-POP facilities by type of facilition opper, satellite, etc.) and indicate if owned or lease
POP-to-POP	<u>OWNERSHIP</u>
1)	
2)	
3)	

AFFIDAVIT

By my signature below, I, the undersigned officer, attest to the accuracy of the information contained in this application and attached documents and that the applicant has the technical expertise, managerial ability, and financial capability to provide alternative local exchange company service in the State of Florida. I have read the foregoing and declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information is true and correct. I attest that I have the authority to sign on behalf of my company and agree to comply, now and in the future, with all applicable Commission rules and orders.

Further, I am aware that, pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida Statutes, "Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 and s. 775.083."

UTILITY OFFICIAL:	May 22, 2000
Signature (V)	Date
President and Chief Executive Officer	201-714-9943
Title	Telephone No.
Address: PIVER COURT, #1408	201-714-9945
JERSEY CITY, NJ 07310	Fax No.
,	

Page 12 of 12

EXHIBIT 1

Foreign Corporation Authorization of eVulkan, Inc. d/b/a beMANY!



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 27, 2000

CORPORATE ACCESS
TALLAHASSEE, FL

Qualification documents for EVULKAN, INC, were filed on April 27, 2000 and assigned document number F00000002317. Please refer to this number whenever corresponding with this office.

Your corporation is now qualified and authorized to transact business in Florida as of the file date.

The certification you requested is enclosed.

A corporation annual report/uniform business report will be due this office between January 1 and May 1 of the year following the calendar year of the file date. A Federal Employer Identification (FEI) number will be required before this report can be filed. If you do not already have an FEI number, please apply NOW with the Internal Revenue by calling 1-800-829-3676 and requesting form SS-4.

Please be aware if the corporate address changes, it is the responsibility of the corporation to notify this office.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 487-6051, the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section.

Buck Kohr Corporate Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 300A00023198



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the application by EVULKAN, INC,, a Delaware corporation, authorized to transact business within the State of Florida on April 27, 2000 as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is F00000002317.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-seventh day of April, 2000



CR2EO22 (1-99)

K**atherine Harris** Katherine Harris Secretary of State

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

eVulkan,	Inc.	~ A
words or abbre-		FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. NCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or e as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a in the name at present.) 3. 23-3009155
Delaware		3. 23-3009155
(State or country	y under the law of which it is inco	orporated) (FEI number, if applicable)
July 9,	1999	5. Perpetual
(Da	te of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
Upon Qua	lification	
(Date firs	t transacted business in Florida.)	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)
9071 Mil	1 Creek Road, Apartme	nt 1702
Levittow	n, PA 19054	
- LCVICCOWA	The state of the s	mailing address)
	unication services pr	
(Purpose	(s) of corporation authorized in he	ome state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)
Name and str	reet address of Florida regis	tered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)
Name:	NRAI Services, Inc.	
ffice Address:	526 E. Park Avenue	
	Tallahassee	32301
	Iditaliabec	, Florida, 32301 (Zip code)
		(—-p ******)
). Registered	agent's acceptance:	
avine heen nam	ed as registered agent and to acc	ept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated
is application, I	hereby accept the appointment of	is registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply
-	is of all statutes relative to the pr imy position as registered agent/	oper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and acco /
,		
	Tina Ieland (Regis	Ilunci tered agent's signature) Asst. Sec. for
	NRAI Services, Inc.	wice about a digitation————————————————————————————————————
		nticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the ner official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address ONLY - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

A. DIRECTORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Chairman: Please see attached Addendum	
Address:	
	<u>ي</u> پنجون
Vice Chairman:	. 00 KOR 27
Address:	TA SA
Audioss.	7
	
Director:	<u></u>
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	***************************************
B. OFFICERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
President: Please see attached Addendum	
Address:	
Vice President	/
Vice President:	The second secon
Address:	
Secretary:	
Address:	
Treasurer:	-
Address:	
MOTE: If a constant and the second of the se	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors	_
13. Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)	
14 George Jankovic, President	

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

ADDENDUM TO FILING **OF** EVULKAN, INC.

O	FFI	CE	R	S	•
.,	1, 1, 1	L . I'.	17		٠

President

George Jankovic

9071 Mill Creek Rd., Apt. 1702

Levittown, PA 19054

Vice President

Mircea Mihaesca

3100 Steeles Ave. West, #403

Concord, Ontario L4K 3R1 Canada

Secretary

George Jankovic

9071 Mill Creek Rd., Apt. 1702

Levittown, PA 19054

Treasurer

George Jankovic

9071 Mill Creek Rd., Apt. 1702

Levittown, PA 19054

DIRECTORS:

Chairperson

George Jankovic

9071 Mill Creek Rd., Apt. 1702

Levittown, PA 19054

Director

Mircea Mihaesca

3100 Steeles Ave. West, #403

Concord, Ontario L4K 3R1 Canada

Director

Virginia Bonker

230 Lackawanna Drive

Andover, NJ 07821-4113

Director

Michael Hagan

c/o VerticalNet, Inc.

700 Dresher Road

Horsham, PA 19044

Director

Bradley A. Feld

c/o Softbank Venture Capital

P.O. Box E

Eldorado Springs, CO 80025

EXHIBIT 2

Fictitious Name Authorization of eVulkan, Inc. d/b/a beMANY!



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 28, 2000

BEMANY! 9071 MILL CREEK RD., APT. 1702 LEVITTOWN, PA 19054

Subject: **BEMANY!**

REGISTRATION NUMBER: G00118900002

This will acknowledge the filing of the above fictitious name registration which was registered on April 27, 2000. This registration gives no rights to ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between January 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration. Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUSINESS TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING IF THEIR MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES. Whenever corresponding please provide assigned Registration Number.

Enclosed is your certificate(s) as requested.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter you may contact our office at (850) 488-9000.

Reinstatement Section Division of Corporations

Letter No. 900A00023312



Bepartment of State

I certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Application For Registration of Fictitious Name of BEMANY!, registered with the Department of State on April 27, 2000, as shown by the records of this office.

The Registration Number of this Fictitious Name is G00118900002.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-eighth day of April, 2000



CR2EO22 (1-99)

K**atherine Harris** Batherine Harris

Secretary of State

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME Note: Acknowledgements/certificates will be sent to the address in Section 1 only. beMANY! Fictitious Name to be Registered 00 APR 27 AM 7: 47 Apt. 1702 2. 9071 Mill Creek Rd., Mailing Address of Business 19054 Levittown PA State Zip Code 3. Florida County of principal place of business: Dade 4. FEI Number: 23-3009155 This space for office use only Section 2 A. Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If Individual(s): (Use an attachment if necessary): First Last Last First M.I. Address Address City State Zip Code City State Zip Code SS# (optional) B. Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If other than individuals(s): (Use attachment if necessary): 1 eVulkan, Inc. **Entity Name Entity Name** 9071 Mill Creek Rd., Apt. 1702 Address Address 19054 Levittown City State City State Zip Code Florida Registration Number Florida Registration Number FEI Number: FEI Number: ☐Applied for ☐Not Applicable □Applied for ☐Not Applicable I (we) the undersigned, being the sole (all the) party(ies) owning interest in the above fictitious name, certify that the information indicated on this form is true and accurate. I (we) further certify that the fictitious name shown in Section 1 of this form has been advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in chapter 50. Florida Statutes, in the county where the applicant's principal place of business is located. I (we) understand that the signature(s) below shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath. (At Least One Signature Required) Signature of Owner Signature of Phone Number: Phone Number: FOR CANCELLATION COMPLETE SECTION 4 ONLY: FOR FICTITIOUS NAME OR OWNERSHIP CHANGE COMPLETE SECTIONS 1 THROUGH 4:

__ and was assigned registration number

Date

Signature of Owner

CR4E-001

Signature of Owner

Mark the applicable boxes

I (we) the undersigned, hereby cancel the fictitious name -

which was registered on

Filing Fee: \$50

Date

EXHIBIT 3

Financial Documentation of eVulkan, Inc. d/b/a beMANY!

As a newly-formed entity, eVulkan, Inc. d/b/a beMANY! ("beMANY!") does not possess historical financial statements. Because beMANY! will be providing service on a resale basis, capital outlays will be minimal; accordingly, Applicant anticipates satisfying its cash flow obligations from revenues from its Florida operation.

Notwithstanding the self-supporting nature of Applicant's proposed operations, attached hereto is beMANY!'s most recently available balance sheet, for the quarter ending March 31, 2000, which demonstrates Applicant's possession of more than sufficient financial resources to provide resold local telecommunications services to residents of the State of Florida.

ASSETS	Mar 31, '00		
Current Assets			
Checking/Savings			
Temp Inv Fund	10,200,000		
US Bank Accounts		•	
	577,757	_	
Canadian Bank Accounts	-111,367		
Total Checking/Savings	10,666,390		•
Total Current Assets	10,666,390		
Fixed Assets			
Computer Equipment	267,302		
Office Furniture	7,401		
Patent	430		
Web Site	28,566		
Total Fixed Assets	303,699		
Other Assets			
Security Deposit	1,800,000		
Organizational Costs	10,000		
Total Other Assets	1,810,000		
	1,610,000		
TOTAL ASSETS	<u>12,780,089</u>		
LIABILITIES & EQUITY			
Liabilities			/
Current Liabilities			
Other Current Liabilities			
Employee Reimbursements	23,596		
Payroll Liabilities	472		
Total Other Current Liabilities	24,068		
Total Current Liabilities	24,068		
Total Liabilities	24,068		
Equity			
Common Stock	8,000		
Additional Paid In Cap. Common	2,000		
Preferred Stock	7,324		
Add.'I Paid in Cap. Preferred	13,542,671		
Retained Earnings	-231,988		
Net Income			
Total Equity	12,756,019		
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	<u> 12,780,087</u>		

-

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CERTIFICATION

I, George Jankovic, a duly authorized officer of eVulkan, Inc. d/b/a beMANY!, am authorized to make this certification on behalf of beMANY! I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the financial information concerning beMANY! reflected in the foregoing documentation is true, complete, and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

eVulkan, Inc. d/b/a BEMANY!

By:

George Jankovic,

President and Chief Executive Officer

Dated: May 22, 2000

EXHIBIT 4

Managerial and Technical Expertise of Senior Management Team of eVulkan, Inc. d/b/a beMANY!

eVulkan, Inc. d/b/a beMANY!

TECHNICAL QUALIFICATIONS/MANAGEMENT EXPERIENCE

eVulkan, Inc. d/b/a beMANY! ("beMANY") has assembled a highly skilled management team, which brings a wealth of experience and expertise to the Company's local and interexchange telecommunications services ventures. Together, the Company's executives provide it with the depth and breadth of management, operational and technical capabilities necessary to facilitate its provision of high quality, affordable local and interexchange telecommunications services.

Brief summaries of the experience of key members of the Company's executive team are set forth below:

GEORGE JANKOVIC President and Chief Executive Officer

George Jankovic, President and Chief Executive officer of beMANY!, has been at the forefront of business-to-business Internet applications, focusing upon the provision of not only telecommunications services, but other utility services, to small to medium-sized businesses. Building upon his extensive "B-2-B" customer care and marketing expertise, Mr. Jankovic founded beMANY! in 1999 to create a forum within which individual business and residential consumers might benefit from access to a broad array of services, including telecommunications and various forms of energy services, at rates previously available only to much larger corporate or institutional customers.

Prior to founding beMANY!, Mr. Jankovic was a senior member of the executive management team of VerticalNet, Inc., a publicly-traded company which was at the time of Mr. Jankovic's association with the company, the largest Internet business-to-business company in operation. While part of VerticalNet's executive management team, Mr. Jankovic was extensively involved in all phases of the company's initial public offering, the ninth largest public offering to date. As Vice President of Product Development, Mr. Jankovic had primary responsibility for product strategy and definition, as well as prioritization, and oversaw the operations of three distinct product development teams.

Before joining VerticalNet, Mr. Jankovic was President and co-founder of RF GlobalNet, a business-to-business e-commerce company which was eventually acquired by VerticalNet and ultimately accounted for approximately one-quarter of VerticalNet's total revenues during 1998.

Mr. Jankovic has also served in the role of Director of Business Development and Marketing Manager of Ansoft Corporation, a technologies software company.

Mr. Jankovic holds a Masters Degree in Electrical Engineering from the University of Colorado at Boulder.

WILLIAM ROBINSON Senior Vice President of Marketing

William Robinson, Senior Vice President of Marketing for beMANY!, possesses well over a decade of marketing experience at the senior executive level. Well-versed in all critical areas of marketing functions both through educational background and significant real-world experience, Mr. Robinson has joined beMANY! following his association with Beneficial National Bank, USA, a leading issuer of private-label credit cards. Mr. Robinson held the position of Senior Vice President - Marketing and Planning for Beneficial National Bank, where he was responsible for the introduction of several innovative database marketing techniques which led to the development of numerous new Internet-based services utilizing proprietary technology.

Immediately prior to his position with Beneficial National Bank, Mr. Robinson spent nine years with American Express, where he held the position of Vice President - Marketing and Sales. In this capacity, Mr. Robinson, among other things, oversaw the totality of American Express' consumer credit card operations in Japan. His responsibilities encompassed not only all aspects of new customer acquisition, but also comprehensive advertising and marketing activities, the development of new cardholder service programs, and the management of American Express' Japanese national sales force. Mr. Robinson advanced to this position after having been brought on board by American Express to serve in the capacity of Vice President - Marketing for the company's Platinum Card program.

Earlier in his career, Mr. Robinson held both consumer and business marketing positions with such Fortune 500 companies as Procter and Gamble, Western Union International, and International Playtex.

Mr. Robinson received an MBA in Marketing and Finance from Columbia University.

MIRCEA MIHAESCU Vice President and Chief Technology Officer

Mircea Mihaescu, Vice President and Chief Technology Officer of beMANY!, brings to the Company a wealth of knowledge amassed over more than 15 years of active involvement, at the senior management level, in the software engineering field. Mr. Mihaescu is responsible for technology planning and architectural decisions for beMANY! and oversees and manages all stages of the developmental life cycle of the Company's financial, real-time, commercial and business software applications.

Mr. Mihaescu joined beMANY! following his tenure as Technology Head for the third largest bank in Canada, Bank of Montreal. For a period of five years, Mr. Mihaescu spearheaded the development and successful, often time-sensitive, implementation of large-scale software programs undertaken by Bank of Montreal's Global Treasury Group. Starting virtually anew, Mr. Mihaescu built the Global Treasury Group's IT Department to a staff of five managers and more than 40 developers.

Prior to joining Bank of Montreal, Mr. Mihaescu held various IT management and development positions and has acted as a consultant to companies in need of expert advice in achieving technology implementation goals.

PATTI MANUAL HART Technical Consultant

Patti Manual Hart, formerly the President and Chief Operating Officer of Sprint Telecommunications Corp.'s long-distance division focusing upon the provision of voice and data services for consumers and small businesses is associated with the Company, and makes herself available to respond to and facilitate the resolution of technical and other aspects of the provision of telecommunications services to residential and small business customers. A valuable member of the Company's advisory team, Ms. Hart's present focus in the telecommunications arena centers around the provision of advanced telecommunications services to residential and small business consumers.

MICHAEL HAGAN Technical Consultant

Michael Hagan, co-founder of VerticalNet, also serves in an advisory role for the Company, providing specific guidance on matters relating to the marketing of telecommunications services to residential and small business consumers, as well as customer care activities, through the medium of the Internet. Prior to founding VerticalNet, Mr. Hagen spent several years as Vice President and Senior Manager at Merrill Lynch.

hunter communications law group

VIA OVERNIGHT COURIER

May 22, 2000

Mr. Walter D'Haeseleer, Director Telecommunications Division Florida Public Service Commission **Division of Communications** Certification and Compliance Section 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0866

ORIGINAL DEPOSIT

D298= MAY 2 5 2003

DATE

Application of eVulkan, Inc. d/b/a beMANY! Re:

for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange

Service Within the State of Florida

Dear Mr. D'Haeseleer:

Enclosed herewith, on behalf of eVulkan, Inc. d/b/a beMANY! ("beMANY!"), are an original and six copies of beMANY!'s Application for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Service Within the State of Florida. Also enclosed is a check made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") in satisfaction of the \$250.00 statutory filing fee for this application.

Applicant's Price List will be submitted to the Commission at least one day prior to initiation of its proposed service offering in accordance with Rule 25-24.825. Applicant will provide courtesy copies of its Price List to Commission personnel upon request.

Please file/stamp the enclosed copy of this transmittal letter to acknowledge receipt of beMANY!'s Application by the Commission and return it to our offices in the enclosed addressed envelope.

and the second s	the state of the s
	1005
HUNTER COMMUNICATIONS LAW	4305
1620 I STREET, N.W. SUITE #701 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-4005	
PAY	DATE May 22, 2000 65-2731
order of Florida Public Service Commission	\$\(\int_{0.50}^{\infty}\)
Twohundred fifty of 100	
FCNB BANK DOCUMENT NUMBER	MBFR-DATE
FOR ellulkan, Inc. of blacke mAny	Chiase III + to MA AN
"004305" ::055000275; PSC-RECORDS	PERNATING